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Title Name Cell number Landline Email

District Governor Thomas Kozempel 856-340-2844 tkozempel@verizon.net

District Governor- Elect Steven Neuner 609-230-0040 856-751-8903 sneunerdg2025@gmail.com

Immediate Past District 
Governor Michael Thompson 215-870-2326 856-267-5356 michaelthompson@ThompsonGroupIns.com

District Governor Nominee Eli Berkowitz (609) 605-5456 Rotaryeli7505@gmail.com

Youth Exchange Chair Melanie Druziako 609-774-3671 856-205-9600 Office@rotarydistrict7505.org

Youth Protection Officer Doreen Goldberg 856-816-5368 856-751-6178 goldbergd32@gmail.com

Legal Advisor

Public Image Chair Ralph Cooper 609--464-0920 cooperr71@gmail.com

Communications Chair

Spokesperson

RI Zone Director Drew Kessler 845-461-3883 kessler.rotary@gmail.com

RI Club & District Support Mallori Ori 847.424.5241 mallory.ori@rotary.org

RI Risk Manager
833-376-8279

insurance@rotary.org

Rotary Insurance Broker Hylant Group
(419) 259-2710

rotary@hylant.com

Julita Brzozowska, Risk 
Manager

Carol Dietz, Risk 
Management Senior 

Specialist

Jacob Kolar, 
Insurance & Risk 

Management 
Analyst

Ann Berdahl, Claims & Insurance Manager

1-847-424-5394 1-847-424-5245 1-847-866-3138 1-847-866-3125

Insurance and Risk 
Management Website

U.S. Rotary Insurance Portal: 
rotary.hylant.com
Username: rotary@hylant.com
Password: Rotary1905

claims@rotary.org

District Insurance 
Representative Michael Thompson 215-870-2326 215-870-2326 michaelthompson@thompsongroupins.com
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